Cash and short term deposits, trade and other receivables, amounts due to/from related parties and trade payables approximate their carrying amounts largely due

to the short term maturities of these instruments.

Long term loans and financial leases approximate their carrying amount as majority of the loan portfolio consist of loans obtained at variable interest rates.

The Company uses the following hierarchy for determining and disclosing the fair value of financial instruments and non financial assets by valuation technique:

Level 3 : Techniques that use inputs that have a significant effect on the recorded fair value that are not based on observable market data.

The fair value is the price that would be received to sell an assets or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants of the

measurement date.

Set out below is a comparison by class of the carrying amounts and fair value of the Company’s financial instruments and certain non-financial asset that are

carried in the Financial Statements.

Carrying Amount Fair Value

 Fair Value Measurement Using

-39-

Mohan Peiris
eystamo

Kapruka Dot Com (Private) Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

30.1 Market Risk

30.1.1 Interest Rate Risk

30.1.2 Interest Rate Sensitivity

LKR

As at 31 March 2021 + 50 + 0.5%   (900,766)

- 50 - 0.5%   900,766

As at 31 March 2020 + 50 + 0.5%   (738,240)

- 50 - 0.5%   738,240

As at 01 April 2019 + 50 + 0.5%   (497,743)

- 50 - 0.5%   497,743

30.1.3 Foreign Currency Risk

 Increase /

decrease Rate

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable market environment.

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign

exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the import of raw materials, finished

goods and packing materials.

Effect on profit

before tax

 Increase /

decrease in basis

points

The overall risk management program focuses on the unpredictability of financial markets and seeks to minimise potential adverse effects on the